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HolidayList-2024-25 
Month Day Date Occasion 

 

July Wednesday 17/07/2024 Ashadhi Ekadashi  

Moharam  

August Thursday 15/08/2024 Independence Day 

August Monday 19/08/2024 Raksha Bandhan  

September Saturday 07/09/2024 Ganesh Chaturthi 

September Wednesday 11/09/2024 Gauri & Ganpati Visarjan 

September Monday 16/09/2024 Eid-E-Milad 

September Tuesday 17/09/2024 Anant Chaturdashi 

October Wednesday 02/10/2024 Gandhi Jayanti 

October Saturday 12/10/2024 Dushera 

December Wednesday 25/12/2024 Christmas 

January Sunday 26/01/2025 Republic Day 

February Wednesday 19/02/2025 Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj 
Jayanti 

February Wednesday 26/02/2025 Mahashivratri 

March Friday 14/03/2025 Holi 

March Tuesday 18/03/2025 Good Friday 

March Wednesday 19/03/2025 Rang Panchami  

March Sunday 30/03/2025 Gudi Padwa 

April  Thursday 10/04/2025 Mahavir Jayanti 

April Monday 14/04/2025 Dr.B.R. Ambedkar 

Jayanti 
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Diwali vacation :- 27.10.2024  (Sunday)  to  11.11.2024 (Tuesday) 

 

Annual Sports day :-15th November 2024 ( Friday) &16th November 2024 (Saturday) 

 

Annual Trip: 

Pre..Primary Section: -  ½ days –    23rd November 2024 (Saturday) 

Std. I to IV: - One day –        23rd November 2024 (Saturday) 

Std. V to VII :- 3 Nights &2 days –    20th November 2024 to 22nd  November 2024  

(Wednesday to Friday) 

Std. VIII to X: - 5 Nights &4 days –   18th November 2024 to 22nd November 2024 

(Monday to Friday) 

 

Annual Gathering:-  

Practice 25th November 2024(Monday) to 30th Nov. 2024 (Saturday)- (6days) 

Gathering days: - Pre. Primary to Grade IV –   2nd December 2024 (Monday) 

        Grade V to X: -     3rd December 2024 (Tuesday) 

4th December 2024 (Wednesday) Gathering holiday 

 

State Level Drawing  Competition:-31stDecember2024 (Tuesday) 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
                   Examination        Schedule-2024-25 

 
 Unit    test   I     / 

Periodic testI 

MidTerm Exam / 

Periodic test II / 

Unit Test III 

Unit   test   II, IV/ 

Periodic testIII 

   
 

Annual Exam 

KG. SECTION 29/07/2024 21/10/2024 13/01/2025 25/03/2025 

I       to  IV 29/07/2024 21/10/2024 13/01/2025 25/03/2025 

V    to  VII 29/07/2024 21/10/2024 13/01/2025 25/03/2025 

VIII &   IX 29/07/2024 21/10/2024 VIII-13/01/2025 
IX -06/01/2025 

 

VIII-25/03/2025 
IX -17/03/2025 

 

 

ExaminationSchedule-2024-25 
 

Grade-X 
 

 

1
st

Pen  
Paper 

            Test 

 

2
nd 

PenPaper 

          Test 

 

3rd PenPaper 

Test 

 
 

Prelim  

Exam1st 

 
 

Prelim 
 

 Exam2nd 

 
 

29/07/2024 

 
 

21/10/2024 

 
 

16/12/2024 

 
 

20/01/2025 

 
 

03/02/2025 

 
                                                        2024 

*Re-enrollment of grade  IX & X-2024-25 till4th March2024 
 

*Commencement (Reopening)of Grade IX & X- 2024-25 from Monday 1st April 2024 
 
   *Commencement (Reopening) of Play Group to Grade VIII -3rd June 2024 (Monday) 

 

     2025 
 

*Re-enrollment of grade IX & X – 2025  till 4th March 2025 
 

*Commencement (Reopening)ofGrade IX & X-2025-26 from Tuesday 1stApril 2025 
 
   *Commencement (Reopening) of Play Group to Grade VIII -7th   June 2025  (Monday) 

 
 
 

 



 
 

Celebrations -2024-25 

 
 

Sr.No. Month Day Date Celebrations 
01 June Wednesday 05/06/2024 World Environment Day 

02 June Thursday 13/06/2024 School Foundation Day 

03 June Friday 21/06/2024 Yoga Day 
04 June Wednesday 26/06/2024 Rajasrshi Shahu Maharaj Jayanti 

05 July Tuesday 16/07/2024 Ashadhi Ekadashi 

06 July Sunday 
Saturday 

21/07/2024 
20/07/2024 

Guru Pournima  
Celebration 

07 August Thursday 01/08/2024 Tilak Death Anniversary 

08 August Wednesday 14/08/2024 Dr. J.J. Magdum12th  Death 
Anniversary  

09 August Thursday 15/08/2024 Independence Day 

10 August Saturday 17/08/2024 Rakshabandhan 
(2 days early celebreation) 

11 August Monday 26/08/2024 ShrikrishnaJanmashtami 

12 August Thursday 29/08/2024 National Sports Day 

13 September Thursday 05/09/2024 Teachers’ Day 
14 September Saturday 14/09/2024 Hindi Din 

15 September Saturday 07/09/2024 Ganesh Chaturthi 

16 September Tuesday 17/09/2024 Anant Chaturthi 
17 September Wednesday 18/09/2024 Late Mrs. Housabai Magdum 21st  

Death Anniversary  

18 October Wednesday 02/10/2024 
01/10/2024 

Gandhi Jayanti and 
Lal Bahadur Shastri Jayanti Celecteation  

19 October  Saturday 
Friday 

12/10/2024 
11/10/2024 

Vijayadashami (Dashahara) 
Celebration 

20 December Wednesday 25/12/2024 
24/12/2024 

Christmas 
 Celebration 
 

21 December Tuesday 31/12/2024 Dr. J.J. Magdum 96th Birth 
Anniversary (State Level Drawing 
Competition) 

22 January Friday 03/01/2025 Savitribai Phule Birth Anniversary  

23 January Saturday 11/01/2025 Swami Vivekanand Jayanti 
 

24 January Sunday 
Saturday 

12/01/2025 
11/01/2025 

Jijabai Jayanti 
Celebration 

25 January Wednesday 15/01/2025 Makar Sankranti Kite Festival  
26 January Sunday 26/01/2025 Republic Day 

27 February Wednesday 19/02/2025 
18/02/2025 

Chatrapti Shivaji  Maharaj Jayanti 
Celebration 

28 February Thursday 27/02/2025 Marathi Din 

29 February Friday 28/02/2025 Science Day 

30 March Saturday 08/03/2025 Women’s Day  
31 April Thursday 10/04/2025 Mahaveer Jayanti 

32 April Friday 11/04/2025 Mahatma Phule Jayanti 

33 April Monday 14/04/2025 Ambedkar Jayanti 

34 April Wednesday 23/04/2025 English Day 
35 May Thursday 01/05/2025 Maharashtra Din 



 
 

 
 
   MEETING   SCHEDULE -2024-25 

 

Committee Meeting days Signature 

Core Meeting Last Tuesday of every month  

Management and 

HCP 

 
EveryFriday 

 

Management and 

HDA 

 
EveryMonday 

 

Principal and teacher 

(committee members 

planning allaspects) 

 
 
 

Lastdayofeverymonth 

 

Principal with 

Rector 

 
Dailyreporting 

 

Principal with 

HOD’S 

 
Secondweekofeverymonth 

 

Principal with PTA 

teachersand 
EveryThursday/Saturday  

 
coordinators   

Principal with 

Admin 

 

1stday of the month 
 

Principal with non 

teaching staff 

 
Every Saturday 

 

SMCM  eetings July & January  

PTA     Meeting August  &  February  

General  Body 

Meetings 

 
August  &  February 

 

 
 
 
 


